Ministry of Transportation



Provincial Highways Management, Eastern Region

Ottawa Area Office 347 Preston St Ottawa, ON K1S 1V6

November 19, 2024

Alexman Contracting INC 270 Barrie Street, Thornton, Ontario L0L2N0

Attn: Kirk Helleman

Re: Certificate of Substantial Performance of the Contract

Please find enclosed your copy of the Certificate of Substantial Performance of the Contract for Contract 2024-4045.

This contract was for 30m of Barrier Wall Replacement on Highway 417 from Woodroffe

Avenue to Maitland Avenue.

Under section GC 8.02.04.06 of the Ministry of Transportation General Conditions of Contract 2023, the Contractor shall arrange to have the Certificate of Substantial Performance of the Contract published in the Daily Commercial News within seven days of receiving the certificate.

The Contractor shall also provide proof to the Contract Administrator that the certificate was published.

Regards,

Corey Doyle Corsy Doyls
Technical Services Officer



CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE

(equivalent to Form 9 under Section 32 of the Construction Act)

Ministry of Transportation

November 19, 2024/

This is to certify that Contract # 2024-4045 for the following:

30m of Barrier Wall Replacement on Highway 417 WB from Woodroffe Ave to Maitland Ave

was substantially performed on: October 11, 2024

Recommended by: November 19, 2024

Contract Administrator Date Recommended

Approved by:

(payment certifier) Date Certified Technical Services Supervisor

Address: 1355 John Counter Boulevard. Kingston, Ontario

City of Ottawa

County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which the Work is located

Highway 417 from Woodroffe to Maitland Avenue

street address and city, town, etc. If no street address, the work location as described in the executed contract

Name of Owner: His Majesty The King in Right of Ontario as represented by the Minister of

Transportation

Address for Service: Ministry of Transportation

1355 John Counter Blvd Kingston, ON K7K 0E5

Name of Contractor: Alexman Contracting INC

Address for Service: 270 Barrie Street, Thornton, L0L2N0

Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:

Ministry of Transportation of Ontario Director, Legal Services Branch 125 Sir William Hearst Avenue, 1st Floor Downsview, Ontario M3M 0B5

This notice published in the Daily Commercial News on:

Distribution: 1) Contractor, 2) Contract Administrator (file), 3) Team Lead, Contract Tendering – Contract Management Office, St. Catharines, 4) Construction Management Office